provided by Mercedes-Benz Japan G.K

Price List Japan

Introduction

The Mercedes me Charge rates are governed by the maximum charging speed, for which a fast charging speed usually also implies higher costs.

Mercedes me Charge differentiates the following charging speeds:

AC – alternating current (normal charging)

DC – direct current (fast charging)

HPC – high power charging (ultra-fast charging)

The maximum charging power capacity of each charging station can be found on the Mercedes me Charge website and the Mercedes me app.

provided by Mercedes-Benz Japan G.K

Mercedes me Charge

Tariff: Mercedes me Charge (AC & DC)

Domestic charging fees

Chargers marked with this sticker can be used. 1)



Base fee	5720.00 ¥ / month
Normal Charging	0.00 ¥ / min
Quick Charging	16.50 ¥ / min
Minimum contract period	1 month
Replacement card	1760.00 ¥

provided by Mercedes-Benz Japan G.K

Mercedes me Charge

Tariff: Mercedes me Charge (AC)

Domestic charging fees

Chargers marked with this sticker can be used. 1)



Base fee	3000.00 ¥ / month
Normal Charging	0.00 ¥ / min
Quick Charging	16.50 ¥ / min
	Please note that Quick Charging is not possible with this tariff.
Minimum contract period	1 month
Replacement card	1760.00 ¥

provided by Mercedes-Benz Japan G.K

All prices include Consumption Tax.

1) Amendment of fees

If the monthly base fee or charging fee will be amended within one month after a customer applies for the Mercedes me Charge Contract, the amended fees shall be described at the link posted above in the tariff plan. Please confirm the content posted at the link before applying for the Mercedes me Charge Contract. With the Mercedes me Charge card, you are able to get access to all charging stations under public network. A Mercedes me Charge contract is an indefinite contract that will continue unless there is a cancellation notice. If termination procedures are completed up to one day before the end of a given month, the Mercedes me Charge contract will terminate as of the last day of the month in which the termination procedures are completed; if termination procedures are completed after one day before the end of the given month, then the contract will terminate at the end of the following month. *Depending on the model of the vehicle, customers enjoy 1 year free of charging after the first activation of Mercedes me Charge for Mercedes me connect service. After the free period, Customer will be charged for monthly base fee and charging fee unless Customer terminates contract. *If the tariff plan which customers choose does not meet with charging card, it will be changed automatically in backend. It depends on the first 6 digits of charging card number printed on the back of your card in hands: JP-M-1 is for "Mercedes me Charge (AC & DC)", and JP-M-2 is for "Mercedes me Charge (AC)".

Charging event transaction

The invoicing of varying fees for charging is based on the appropriate tariff per minute (per commenced minute), per kWh or per charging event. The charging event starts if the vehicle is connected to the charging station and ends when it is disconnected. You can also recharge for free using the Mercedes me Charge service at free charging stations.

All rates incl. VAT, subject to changes and errors.